
 

 

 

To, 

 The Deputy Director-III, 

 Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 

 Cabinet Division, FBC Building, G-5/2, 

 Islamabad, 

 

 

Subject:- ANNOUCMENT OF FINAL EVALUATION REPORTS 
 

 

Reference:- NO.EE.KCCD-IX/TWOENVELOPE/AB/NIT/41 DATED 13-01-2022 

 

 

  The reference invitation to bid was hoisted in PPRA website under advertisement 

bearing number TS470046E Dated 14-01-2022. 

  In this context, enclosed find herewith 06 Nos. of Final Evaluation Reports as per 

Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules 2004, for publication / hoisting in PPRA website. 

 

Encl: 06 Nos. Final Evaluation Reports. 

 

 

          Sd/- 

            Executive Engineer 

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX 

Pak.P.W.D., Karachi 

 

Copy to:- 

1. Notice Board. 

 

Executive Engineer 

 

 
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
Office of the Executive Engineer, Karachi Central Division No. IX, Pak PWD, 

Ground Floor, Plot No:16 Adjust Post Office Cannt Station Karachi. 

Phone # 021-35161705 

EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1820                                            Karachi dated the: 17-06-2022. 



Dated: 17-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 11,272,482/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 11,494,528/-

Qualified Responsive 11,422,955/-

Mehran Shah Babar & Brother Co

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Mehran Shah Babar & Brother 

Co

Mia Abdul Jabbar & Co

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Polite Pipe Industry

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

17-06-2022 at 9:00 A.M. (Financial)

3 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction of Metalled Road in surrounding of City

View Appartment, Ward - 3, PS-110, Saddar Town,

Karachi South-II

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



Dated: 17-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 16,886,003/-

Qualified Responsive 16,569,284/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 16,679,223/-

Balaji Enterprises

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises

Balaji Enterprises

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Gul Construction Company

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

17-06-2022 at 9:00 A.M. (Financial)

3 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction of Metalled Road / Tuff Paver Footpath in

near Supari Wala Compound, Ward - 3, KCB, PS-110,

Saddar Town, Karachi South-II

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



Dated: 17-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Non-Responsive N/A

Qualified Responsive 16,002,500/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 16,136,975/-

Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises 

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Imtiaz Ali Wassan

Ghulam Murtaza Enterprises 

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

MAC Engineering & 

Contracor

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

17-06-2022 at 9:00 A.M. (Financial)

3 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction / Rehabilitation of Internal Street of Sector

Z-5 and Z-6 Metalled Road Gulshan-e-Meymar, Tappo

Mangopir, Gadap Town, Karachi West-V

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



Dated: 17-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 16,215,938/-

Qualified Responsive 16,429,488/-

Qualified Responsive 16,109,162/- Most Advantegous Bid

Ahmer Enterprise & Builders

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Balaji Enterprises

Civil Link Associates

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Ahmer Enterprise & Builders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

17-06-2022 at 9:00 A.M. (Financial)

3 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction / Rehabilitation of Metalled Road at Sector-

X of Sher Shah Suri Avenue Ajwa Hotel to Jinnah

Avenue, Gulshan-e-Meymar, Tappo Mangopir, Gadap

Town, Karachi West-V

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



Dated: 17-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 10,082,206/-

Qualified Responsive 9,969,765/- Most Advantegous Bid

Al Wasay Enterptises

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Hasham & Co

Al Wasay Enterptises

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

13-06-2022 at 9:00 A.M. (Financial)

0 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction of Metalled Double Track at Maraqba Hall

to Gulshan-e-Kaneez Fatima, UC-39, Surjani Town

District West, Karachi

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



Dated: 17-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 12,990,202/- Most Advantegous Bid

Bhatti Enterprises

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Bhatti Enterprises

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

13-06-2022 at 9:00 A.M. (Financial)

0 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying Sewerage Pipe Line at ALLAH

Bachaya /Hamza/Nooruddin Mangopir ,UC-06, District

West, Karachi

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.


